Instrument Manifold Systems     3
swagelok.com
The flow through a Swagelok manifold is controlled by a series
of stainless steel needle valves. Each valve has a specific
function—to block pressure, to bleed off pressure, or to
equalize pressure—depending on its location on the manifold.
The control of all these functions is shared by two needle
valve designs—a large-bonnet needle valve for manifold

Side
V and VB Series 5-Valve Manifolds
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
End Connections Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Process Instrument Vent C E F G H
1/2 in. female Swagelok tube fitting
1/4 in. female NPT
SS-V5NBFS8 1.28
(32.5)
1.31
(33.3)
3.55
(90.2)
3.05
(77.5)
0.63
(16.0)
1/2 in. female
Swagelok tube fitting Flange (MSS) SS-V5NBFS8-FL 2.88
(73.2)
1.49
(37.8)
4.43
(114)
3.64
(92.5)
0.75
(19.1)
12 mm female Swagelok tube fitting SS-V5NBFS12MM 1.28
(32.5)
1.31
(33.3)
3.55
(90.2)
3.05
(77.5)
0.63
(16.0)
12 mm female
Swagelok tube fitting Flange (MSS) SS-V5NBFS12MM-FL 2.88
(73.2)
1.49
(37.8)
4.43
(114)
3.64
(92.5)
0.75
(19.1)
1/2 in. female NPT SS-V5NBF8 1.42
(36.0)
1.31
(33.3)
3.62
(91.9)
3.05
(77.5)
0.63
(16.0)
1/2 in. female NPT Flange (MSS) SS-V5NBF8-FL 2.88
(73.2)
1.49
(37.8)
4.47